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Committee 
Name 

Committee 
Code 

Member 
Name 

Role Email Start Date End Date Company 
Name 

City State Zip Code Country Phone 

Standing 
Committee on 
Polymer 
Concretes, 
Adhesives, and 
Sealers 

AKM90 Sprinkel, 
Michael 

Chair michealsprinkel@gmail.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2022 Virginia 
Department of 
Transportation 

Charlottesville VA 22903 United 
States 

(434) 293-1941 

Section - Highway 
Maintenance 

AKR00 Perchanok, 
Max 

Chair Max.Perchanok@hotmail.ca 04/15/2020 04/14/2022 CIMA+ MIssissauga ON L4V 1W5 Canada (416) 471-3979 

Joint Young 
Members 
Subcommittee 
(AKR00 and 
AKT00) 

AKR00(1) Wang, 
Chieh 
(Ross) 

Co-Chair cwang@ornl.gov 

  
Oak Ridge 
National 
Laboratory 

     

Joint Young 
Members 
Subcommittee 
(AKR00 and 
AKT00) 

AKR00(1) Hajibabai, 
Leila 

Co-Chair lhajiba@ncsu.edu 

  
North Carolina 
State 
University 

     

Standing 
Committee on 
Maintenance and 
Operations 
Management 

AKR10 Robinson, 
Mark 

Chair mark.robinson@dbiservices.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2021 DBI Services, 
Inc. 

Hazleton PA 18201 United 
States 

(570) 710-2057 

Subcommittee on 
Environmental 
Maintenance and 
Decarbonization 

AKR10(1) Venner, 
Marie 

Chair marie@vennerconsulting.com 04/15/2020 
 

9947 West 
Oregon Place 

CO 80232 United 
States 

(303) 798-
5333 

 

Subcommitte on 
Maintenance 
Personnel 

AKR10(2) Bergner, 
David 

Chair dlbergner@gmail.com 04/15/2020 
 

4024 E. 
Elmwood 

AZ 85205 United 
States 

(480) 699-
4043 

 

Standing 
Committee on 
Roadside 
Maintenance 
Operations 

AKR20 Lucas, 
Scott 

Chair scott.lucas@dot.ohio.gov 04/15/2020 04/14/2021 Ohio 
Department of 
Transportation 

Columbus OH 43223-1102 United 
States 

(614) 644-6603 
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Committee 
Name 

Committee 
Code 

Member 
Name 

Role Email Start Date End Date Company 
Name 

City State Zip Code Country Phone 

Standing 
Committee on 
Maintenance 
Fleet and 
Equipment 

AKR30 Hildreth, 
John 

Chair john.hildreth@uncc.edu 04/15/2020 04/14/2022 Western 
Carolina 
University 

Cullowhee NC 28723 United 
States 

(828) 227-2519 

Standing 
Committee on 
Winter 
Maintenance 

AKR40 Greenfield, 
Tina 

Chair tina.greenfield@iowadot.us 04/15/2020 04/14/2022 Iowa 
Department of 
Transportation 

Ames IA 50010 United 
States 

(515) 233-7746 

Standing 
Committee on 
Road Weather 

AKR50 Pisano, 
Paul 

Chair paul@allealle.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 Paul Pisano 
LLC 

Arlington VA 22202 United 
States 

(703) 975-1480 

Section ‐ 
Infrastructure 
Management and 
System 
Preservation 

AKT00 Corley-Lay, 
Judith 

Chair corleyla@egr.msu.edu 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 National 
Center for 
Pavement 
Preservation 

Pittsboro NC 27312 United 
States 

(919) 542-2509 

Standing 
Committee on 
Pavement 
Management 
Systems 

AKT10 Pierce, 
Linda 

Chair lpierce@ncenet.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2021 NCE Spokane WA 99224 United 
States 

(505) 603-7993 

Standing 
Committee on 
Pavement 
Preservation 

AKT20 Cheng, 
DingXin 

Chair dxcheng@csuchico.edu 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 California 
State 
University, 
Chico 

Chico CA 95929-0930 United 
States 

(530) 898-5114 

Standing 
Committee on 
Pavement 
Maintenance 

AKT30 Peshkin, 
David 

Chair dpeshkin@appliedpavement.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 Applied 
Pavement 
Technology, 
Inc. 

Urbana IL 61801 United 
States 

(217) 398-3977 

Subcommittee on 
Sealants and 
Fillers for Joints 
and Cracks 

AKT30(1) Ozer, 
Hasan 

Chair hasan.ozer@asu.edu 04/15/2020 
 

Design Annex, 
660 S College 
Ave 

Arizona 85281 United 
States 

(480) 727-
4309 
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Committee 
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Committee 
Code 

Member 
Name 

Role Email Start Date End Date Company 
Name 

City State Zip Code Country Phone 

Standing 
Committee on 
Structures 
Maintenance 

AKT40 Hearn, 
George 

Chair george.hearn@colorado.edu 04/15/2020 04/14/2021 University of 
Colorado, 
Boulder 

Boulder CO 80309-0428 United 
States 

(303) 492-6381 

Subcommittee on 
Underwater 
Structures 
Inspection and 
Maintenance 

AKT40(1) Lovelace, 
Barritt 

Chair 
 

11/16/2017 
 

1599 Selby 
Avenue 

MN 55104 United 
States 

(651) 212-
4075 

blovelace@collinsengr.com 

Standing 
Committee on 
Bridge and 
Structures 
Management 

AKT50 Bektas, 
Basak 
Aldemir 

Chair basak.bektas@mnsu.edu 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 Minnesota 
State 
University, 
Mankato 

Mankato MN 56001 United 
States 

(507) 389-1467 

Subcommittee on 
Safety and 
Security of 
Bridges and 
Structures 

AKT50(1) Capers, 
Harry 

Chair hcapers@arorapc.com 

  
Arora and 
Associates, 
P.C. 

     

Subcommittee on 
Bridge Life Cycle 
Cost Analysis 

AKT50(2) Thompson, 
Paul 

Chair pdt@pdth.com 

  
Paul D 
Thompson 

     

Standing 
Committee on 
Bridge 
Preservation 

AKT60 Brown, 
Michael 

Chair Michael.C.Brown@wsp.com 04/15/2020 04/14/2023 WSP Herndon VA 20171 United 
States 

(703) 742-5964 

 

mailto:hcapers@arorapc.com
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